
DC: ACPC-HRMS-14A-R3 
TN: 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

The Agricultural Credit Policy Council (ACPC) through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 

intends to procure: 

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS ICT AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FOR ALERT ARBOS 

PROGRAM 

Approved Budget for the Contract : PhP 132,000.00 
Purchase Request/s No : 2023-05-253,254,255,256,257 
Mode of Procurement : NP-Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9) 

 

Interested bidders/suppliers of known qualifications are hereby invited to submit a quotation 

signed by its authorized representative at the below address and/or thru email to the 

following addresses: 

Agricultural Credit Policy Council 
28F One San Miguel Ave. Building, San Miguel 
Ave. cor. Shaw Blvd., Ortigas Center, Pasig City 

procurement@acpc.gov.ph 

Hanna Candy B. Gonzales-Estadilla 
BAC Secretariat 

Ma. Cathrina R. Pelagio  
BAC Secretariat 

 

Supplier who will submit proposals with the Lowest Calculated quotations shall be selected. 

A copy of below list of requirements shall be submitted on or before June 1, 2023 (Thursday), 

5PM.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

 

DIR. MAGDALENA S. CASUGA 

BAC CHAIRPERSON 

 

 

Date: May 24, 2023 
RFQ No. 2023 – 034 

Documentary Requirements:  
1. Mayor’s/Business Permit  
1. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate 
2. DTI/SEC Registration 
4. Latest Income Tax Return 
5. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement  

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 
AGRICULTURAL CREDIT POLICY COUNCIL 
28/F One San Miguel Avenue (OSMA) Bldg., 
San Miguel Ave cor Shaw Blvd., 
Ortigas Center 1605 Pasig City 
Tel. Nos.8634-3320 to 21; 8634-3326/ Fax Nos. 8634-3319;8584-3861 

 

INSTRUCTION TO SUPPLIER 

 Submit your quotation using the prescribed Quotation 

Form (Annex A of the RFQ). 

 Accomplish the Quotation Form and do not alter the 

contents of the form in any way. 

 Non-compliance with the submission of the 

accomplished prescribed/standard Quotation Form 

and Documentary Requirements within the prescribed 

deadline shall automatically be disqualified. 

Rachel Bustamante (May 24, 2023 18:22 GMT+8)

MSCasuga (May 24, 2023 18:27 GMT+8)
MSCasuga

mailto:procurement@acpc.gov.ph
mailto:procurement@acpc.gov.ph
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAP6Wp66pw68v3x8f0qcMFmmQMimobNZmI
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAP6Wp66pw68v3x8f0qcMFmmQMimobNZmI


DC: ACPC-HRMS-14A-R3 
TN: 

ANNEX A 

QUOTATION FORM 

Name of Company :  

Address :  

Contact Person :  

Contact Number  :  

Email address :  
 

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ specified 

Annex B, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item as follows:  

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS ICT AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FOR ALERT ARBOS PROGRAM 
(ABC: PhP 132,000.00) 

Item DESCRIPTION Qty Unit 
ABC PER 

ITEM 
Unit Cost Total 

1 

Powerbank, branded 
Specification: 
LTE – CAT 6 300 
Battery: 3300 mAh 
Speed: 100 Mbps 
Battery life: 12-48 hours 
Dimension: 100 x 63.3 x 15.6mm 
Weight: 150g 
Other feature: 

- Comes with a free 9GB of data when 
first activated 

- Display screen that allows users to 
see time, battery life, and Wi-Fi signal 
strength at a glance 

- Can deliver connections at up to 
100Mbps to 12 separate devices 

- Wi-Fi and IPV6 Supported 

unit 6 P 9,000.00   

2 

Fast Charging Powerbank, Branded 
30,000mAh Capacity powerbank 
Features: 
Capacity: 30,000mAh 
Output 1: 5V 2.1A 
Output 2: 5V 3A or 9V 2A or 12V 1.5A 
Output 3: 5V 3A or 9V 2A or 12V 1.5A 
Input for Micro USB: 5V 2A or 9V 2A  
Input for Type-C (2-way QC): 5V 2A or 9V 2A  
Input for Lightning: DV5V/2.1A 
22.5W super charge: 18W 2-way fast charge 
Specification: 
Size: L16.7CMxW8CMxH3.28CM 

unit 6 P 15,000.00   

Pocket Wi-Fi, branded



DC: ACPC-HRMS-14A-R3 
TN: 

Color: White 
Weight: about 671g 
Chip: provided by TSMC 
Warranty: 1 Year Warranty 

3 

External Hard Drive, Branded 
Specifications: 
Color: Black 
Dimensions (Overall): 4.52” (H) x 3.07” (W) x 
.46” (D) 
Weight: .28 lbs. 
Hard Drive Speed: 5400 RPM 
Electronics features: Easy Setup, Backwards 
Compatible, Automatic Backup Function, 
USB Powered 
Connection Type: USB 
Data Storage Capacity: 1TB 
Operating System Compatibility: Microsoft 
Windows, Personal Computer, macOS, 
Google Chrome OS 
Data Transfer Rate: 150 Mbps 
Data storage type: HDD 
Warranty: 2 year limited warranty 

unit 6 P 18,000.00   

4 

Tablet Device, Branded 
Specifications: 
Capacity: 64GB 
Weight Wi-Fi models – 461g 
Inclusions: USB-C Charge Cable (1m); 20W 
USB-C Power Adapter 
Battery: Built-in 28.6-watt-hour rechargeable 
lithium-polymer battery; up to 10 hours of 
surfing the web on Wi-Fi or watching video; 
Charging via power adapter or USB-C to 
computer 
Display: 
Liquid Retina display 
10.9-inc (diagonal) LED-backlit Multi-Touch 
display with IPS technology 
2360-by-1640-pixel resolution at 264 pixels 
per inch (ppi) 
Wide color display (P3) 
True Tone display 
Fingerprint-resistant oleophobic coating 
Fully laminated display 
Antireflective coating 
1.8% reflectivity 
500 nits brightness 
Supports Pencil (2nd generation) 

unit 1 P 40,000.00   



DC: ACPC-HRMS-14A-R3 
TN: 

Chip: 
M1 chip 
8-core CPU with 4 performance cores and 4 
efficiency cores 
8-core GPU 
16-core Neural Engine 
8GB RAM 
Media engine: 
Hardware-accelerated H.264 and HEVC 
Video decode engine 
Video encode engine 
Camera: 
12MP Wide camera, ƒ/1.8 aperture 
Digital zoom up to 5x 
Front Camera: 
12MP Ultra Wide front camera, 122° field of 
view 
ƒ/2.4 aperture 
Smart HDR 3 
1080p HD video recording at 25 fps, 30 fps, 
or 60 fps 
Time‑lapse video with stabilization 
Extended dynamic range for video up to 30 
fps 
Cinematic video stabilization (1080p and 
720p) 
Wide color capture for photos and Live 
Photos 
Lens correction 
Retina Flash 
Auto image stabilization 
Burst mode 
Video Recording: 
4K video recording at 24 fps, 25 fps, 30 fps, 
or 60 fps 
1080p HD video recording at 25 fps, 30 fps, 
or 60 fps 
720p HD video recording at 30 fps 
Slo‑mo video support for 1080p at 120 fps or 
240 fps 
Time‑lapse video with stabilization 
Extended dynamic range for video up to 30 
fps 
Cinematic video stabilization (4K, 1080p, and 
720p) 
Continuous autofocus video 
Playback zoom 
Video formats captured: HEVC and H.264 



DC: ACPC-HRMS-14A-R3 
TN: 

Sensors: 
Touch ID 
Three‐axis gyro 
Accelerometer 
Barometer 
Ambient light sensor 
Charging and Expansion: 
USB-C port with support for: 
Charging 
DisplayPort 
USB 3.1 Gen 2 (up to 10 Gbps) 
Warranty: 1 year 

5 

Keyboard for Tablet Device, branded 
Inclusions: Keyboard, lightning to USB cable 
Size and Weight: 
Height: 0.16-0.43” (0.41-1.09cm) 
Width: 10.98” (27.9cm) 
Depth: 4.52” (11.49cm) 
Weight: 0.51 lbs. (0.231 kg) 
General: Multimedia keys 
Connections and Expansions: Bluetooth: 
Lightning port: Wireless 
Design: 
Floating Cantilever Design 
Full-size, Backlit Keys 
Multi-Gesture Touchpad 
USB Type-C Charging Port 
Adjustable Viewing Angles 
Front and Back Protection 

unit 1 P 20,000.00   

6 

Stylus for Tablet Device, branded 
Dimensions: 
Length: 6.92 inches (175.7 mm)  
Diameter: 0.35 inch (8.9 mm) 
Weight: 0.73 ounce (20.7 grams) 
Lithium Polymer batteries 
Connections: 
Bluetooth 
Other Features: Magnetically attached cap 
Color: White 

unit 1 P 10,000.00   



DC: ACPC-HRMS-14A-R3 
TN: 

7 

Mobile Phone, Branded 
Size and Weight 
Height: about 160.8mm 
Width: about 73.84mm 
Thickness: about 7.8mm 
Weight: about 180g 
Storage 
RAM and ROM Capacities:8GB+256GB 
RAM Type: LPDDR4X @ 2133MHz 2 x 16-bit 
ROM Specifications: UFS2.2 @ 2 Lanes HS-
Gear3 
Phone Storage Card: Supported 
Display 
Size: 6.43 inches 
Resolution: FHD+ (2400x1080) 
Refresh Rate: Maximum: 90Hz 
Touch Sampling Rate: Maximum: 180Hz (2 
fingers) 
Pixel Density: 409PPI 
Panel: AMOLED (Rigid screen) 
Cover Glasses: Corning Gorilla Glass 5 (GG5) 
Camera 
Rear: Main camera: 100MP; f/1.7; FOV 79°; 
6P lens; AF supported; open-loop focus 
motor adopted 
Microlens camera: 2MP; f/3.3; FOV 65°; 3P 
lens 
Depth camera: 2MP; f/2.4; FOV 88°; 3P lens 
Front: 32MP; f/2.4; FOV 89°; 5P lens; AF not 
supported 
Chips 
SoC: MediaTek Helio G99 
CPU: 8 cores, up to 2.2GHz 
GPU: ARM Mali-G57 MC2 @ 1.0GHz 
Battery 
Battery: 4880mAh/18.88Wh (Min) 
5000mAh/19.35Wh (Typ) 
Fast Charge: 33W SUPERVOOCTM 
Cellular Network 
SIM 2: Supported 
SIM Card Type: Nano-SIM card/Nano-USIM 
card Frequency Band 
GSM: 850/900/1800/1900MHz 
WCDMA: bands 1/5/8 
LTE FDD: bands 1/3/5/7/8/20/28 
LTE TDD: bands 38/40/41 
Warranty: 1 year 

unit 1 P 20,000.00   



DC: ACPC-HRMS-14A-R3 
TN: 

 ** Nothing Follows**      

 (Price Proposal must be VAT Inclusive)  TOTAL COST  

 

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements. 

 

Signature over Printed Name 

Position and Designation 

Date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DC: ACPC-HRMS-14A-R3 
TN: 

ANNEX B 

TERMS AND CONDITION 
I. VALIDITY OF PRICE QUOTATIONS AND OTHER IMPORTANT REMINDERS 
 Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies Payable.  
 Price validity shall be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission. 
 Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year for equipment, 

three (3) years for IT equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 
 Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected. 
 The bidders are required to submit brochures, pictures and technical data pertaining to the brand and model 

of the item being offered.  
 In case two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation, ACPC shall 

adopt a tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 
06-2005.  

 Award of Contract shall be made to the supplier/bidder with the lowest quotation and who has complied with 
the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein. 

II. DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS 
The following Eligibility Requirement must be submitted along with your quotation: 
a. Mayor’s/Business Permit  
b. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate  
c. SEC/DTI Registration 
d. Latest Income Tax Return 
e. Omnibus Sworn Statement  

III. DELIVERY SCHEDULE AND ACCEPTANCE 
 Delivery period must be within fifteen (15) and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the 

specifications. Supplier shall, within 3 calendar days from notice, replace all defective items at no cost to the 
ACPC 

IV. PAYMENT TERMS AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 
 Payment shall only be processed after the submission of billing statement/invoice and upon completion of 

delivery of all services listed in the Purchase Order/ Contract as well as upon inspection and acceptance of the 
goods by the end-user. 

PAYMENT DETAILS: 
Banking Institution:   
Account Number:  
Account Name:   
Branch   

 Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered 
within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. 

V. DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION  
 Quotations duly signed by the supplier’s authorized representative should be submitted to the BAC 

Secretariat not later than June 1, 2023 (Thursday),5PM through a sealed envelope at the ACPC office in 
28F One San Miguel Ave. Building, San Miguel Ave. cor. Shaw Blvd., Ortigas Center, Pasig City or through email. 
Quotations submitted after the said deadline shall not be accepted and considered.  Any erasures or 
overwriting shall be valid only if these are signed or initialed by the bidder or his/her authorized 
representative/s. 

 

I hereby declare that I understand and acknowledge the terms and conditions listed.  

 

Signature over Printed Name 

  Position and Designation 

     Date 


